6/1
12/1
24/1

4/2
19/2
23/2

4/3

11/3
14/3
17/3
18/3

20/3

1.4
2/4

3.4
6/4
8/4
19/4
22/4
23/4
30/4

20/5
21/5

22/5
25/5
27/5

4/6

11/6
12/6

13/6
14/6
15/6
16/6

19/6
20/6

HEADLINES

Facebook diatribe fuels South Africa 's racism debate
Pistorius appeals over murder conviction
From an apartheid jail the long journey of Mandela 's comrades

Zuma to return some of the £17m spent on home
PM ignored Howe's plea to help troubled games ....
Trial starts for 1983 killing of ANC courier

Student protest

Pistorius attempt at appeal against conviction rejected
Anti apartheid leader's killer to be given parole
South Africa bans leopard hunting for 2016 season
Claims mogul offered to appoint finance minister
............ Today Radio 4 6. 54 am ..............

Tycoon did not appoint ANC cabinet, says Zuma
This week in ... 1963

Zuma ordered to pay back state funds used in £11m upgrade
............ Radio 4 22.00 ..............

A short book extract

Mandela 's fellow ANC activist beaks his silence to demand ....
Anger as Lisbon fails to condemn ..... book club dissidents
Zuma wins a reprieve, but for how long?

Mandela 's former wife loses battle for his home

.... Jewish group sued over ban on women singing at ....

Anglo shareholders revolt over board pay

Anglo sell of De Beers' historic HQ in London to reduce its debs
Zuma faces corruption charges after Pretoria high court ruling

King's aircraft impounded in row over debts, The Times,
The world's most expensive diamonds

No rain means, a meagre harvest and El Nino is ravaging ....
Tutu's daughter forfeits Anglican clerics licence after marrying ..

............ Radio 4 World Service ..............

President 's daughter put in charge of state oil industry

Women fined ..... for racist ........ post
The coastal village: the mining giant and the battle for SA 's soul
Talking point

Pistorius to hear murder sentence as time and options run out
Jail left Pistorius a broken man, court told,

As a Christian forgive ... but he must pay, says ..... father
$0 year on, victims reflect on Soweto uprising

Pistorius takes of his legs ... to show judge he is a vulnerable man

....... retail conglomerate targets Poundland
Africa's richest woman under pressure to step down from..
Silicosis ruling gives disabled miners hope of justice

17
18
28

17
11
23
23

2
24
15
24

28
38

31
21
22
20
24
16
29
30
25

36
30

18

20
18
32
14

19
24
25
27
17
15

Cl
C2
Cl

Cl
C5
Cl
C2
C4
C5
(O]
C4

Cl
C5

Cl

C5
Cl
C4
Cl
C4
C4
Cl
C4
Cl

C5
C4

Cl
Cl

C2

C2
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C2
Cl
Cl



23/6
25/6

6/7

17/7
18/7
19/7
24/7
26/7
27/7
28/7

1.8
2/8
4/8
5/8
6/8
7/8
8/8

16/8
17/8

22/8
24/8
27/8
28/7

30/8

Ocar Pistorius: 'At times I don't feel like I should have the right ..

Zuma loses appeal over corruption charges

Row over oppositions use of Mandela quote

............ Radio 2 15.00 .............

After three years ...... Pistorius is jailed for six years

South Africa 's latest weapon against HIV: street dispensers ...

Experts fear resurgence of HIV/AIDS in Africa ..... supply falls ..

I gave race up when Decker fell Zola Budd reveals

Village girls fight scourge of 'blessers ... who ruin lives

From blogs to banking: meet the innovators

Zuma given deadline to pay back ...........

SABMiller pauses integration to review improved offer from ...
'No one wants to be a refugee' G2

South Africa arrives at a political crossroads

"There is all this hope — and its not sustainable'

............ Radio 4 Today 6. 43 am ..............

ANC 's long grip on power faces local election test

Striking rebuke to ANC as voters turn to opposition in ...

ANC looses control .......... as millions of voters vent ... ...
Nelson Mandela 's democratic legacy comes of age L C

ANC suffers major defeat ................ in local elections

South Africa has broken the post colonial narrative. ..

Family of Oscar Pistorius deny ..... deliberately hurt himself
South Africa 's masterpieces to reveal 100, 000 year art ....
Cape Town baby snatcher jailed but there 's no happy ending ...
Olympics Day 11

Vaccination drive to prevent yellow fever ....

Who will be South Africa 's protector? Hunt is on ...

Zola Budd passport caused rift in Thatcher top team

Judge rejects appeal for longerPistorius sentence

The tribe paying the brutal price of Conservation

Grandmother of African art finds unlikely partner .... on Aids
authors own athletics from the O G 's medal tally Google/ OBS sport
............ Radio 4 Today 6. 43 am approximately ..............

School in race row over alleged no — afros policy

Alarm at huge loss of Africa 's plains elephants

Black chorus accuses Cap Town opera of exploiting them ...
Zuma uses loan to repay state for home upgrade

World called on to decide fate of species at Cities meeting
Elephants will become extinct until ... trade gets teeth, L C
Supply line profit margins graphic

As hipsters and galleries move in the poor fear return of .....
Legal changes to African elephant status ruled out

Police use rubber bullets on protesting students

............ Radio 4 Today 6. 47 am ..............

............ Radio 4 World Service ..............

Tutu urges world leaders to legalise assisted dying

............ Radio 4 World Service 04.45 ............

............ Radio 4 World Service 06.43? ..........

19
34

18

21
25
15

5
24
17
18
24

11
12

19
18.
16
32
17
27
3
5
5
11
19
18
6
24
15
22
20

14

2
7
22
21
24
17

2

19
22

20

Cl
Cl

C2

Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
(O]
Cl

Cl
Cl

C5
Cl
Cl
Cl
C4
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C3
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
Cl
C2

C5

Cl
Cl
(O]
C4
Cl
C4

Cl

C5
Cl

Cl



26/10

2/11
3/11

6/11
28/11
29/11

26/12

A country finally free to tell its own story and ours 18

Zuma hurting state says Mandela Foundation 14
Report into Zuma role in cabinet corruption threatens presidency 17
Jacob Zuma 's failings and his countries successes Leader Comment 32

Zuma defiant after call for inquiry into corruption 25
African trial raises hopes of HIV vaccine 16
Zuma now facing challenge from within ANC 16

Germany faces up to German genocide 33

Cl

Cl
Cl

Cl
Cl
Cl

Cl



