HEADLINES

6/1	Facebook diatribe fuels South Africa 's racism debate	17	C1
12/1	Pistorius appeals over murder conviction	18	C2
24/1	From an apartheid jail the long journey of Mandela 's comrades	28	C1
4/2	Zuma to return some of the £17m spent on home	17	C1
19/2	PM ignored Howe's plea to help troubled games	11	C5
23/2	Trial starts for 1983 killing of ANC courier	23	C1
	Student protest	23	C2
4/3	Pistorius attempt at appeal against conviction rejected	2	C4
11/3	Anti apartheid leader's killer to be given parole	24	C5
14/3	South Africa bans leopard hunting for 2016 season	15	C5
17/3	Claims mogul offered to appoint finance minister	24	C4
18/3			
	Tycoon did not appoint ANC cabinet, says Zuma	28	C1
20/3	This week in 1963	38	C5
1.4	Zuma ordered to pay back state funds used in £11m upgrade	2	C1
	Radio 4 22. 00		
2/4	A short book extract	31	C5
	Mandela 's fellow ANC activist beaks his silence to demand	21	C1
3.4	Anger as Lisbon fails to condemn book club dissidents	22	C4
6/4	Zuma wins a reprieve, but for how long?	20	C1
8/4	Mandela 's former wife loses battle for his home	24	C4
19/4	Jewish group sued over ban on women singing at	16	C4
22/4	Anglo shareholders revolt over board pay	29	C1
23/4	Anglo sell of De Beers' historic HQ in London to reduce its debs	30	C4
30/4	Zuma faces corruption charges after Pretoria high court ruling	25	C1
20/5	King's aircraft impounded in row over debts, The Times,	36	C5
21/5	The world's most expensive diamonds	30	C4
22/5	No rain means, a meagre harvest and El Nino is ravaging	8	C1
25/5	Tutu's daughter forfeits Anglican clerics licence after marrying	2	C1
27/5	Radio 4 World Service		
4/6	President 's daughter put in charge of state oil industry	18	C2
11/6	Women fined for racist post	20	C2
12/6	The coastal village: the mining giant and the battle for SA 's soul	18	C1
	Talking point	32	C1
13/6	Pistorius to hear murder sentence as time and options run out	14	C1
14/6	Jail left Pistorius a broken man, court told,	2	C1
15/6	As a Christian forgive but he must pay, says father	19	C1
16/6	\$0 year on, victims reflect on Soweto uprising	24	C1
	Pistorius takes of his legs to show judge he is a vulnerable man	n 25	C1
	retail conglomerate targets Poundland	27	C2
19/6	Africa 's richest woman under pressure to step down from	17	C1
20/6	Silicosis ruling gives disabled miners hope of justice	15	C1

23/6 25/6	Ocar Pistorius: 'At times I don't feel like I should have the right Zuma loses appeal over corruption charges	19 34	C1 C1
6/7	Row over oppositions use of Mandela quote Radio 2 15. 00	18	C2
	After three years Pistorius is jailed for six years	21	C1
17/7	South Africa 's latest weapon against HIV: street dispensers	25	C1
18/7	Experts fear resurgence of HIV/AIDS in Africa supply falls	15	C1
19/7	I gave race up when Decker fell Zola Budd reveals	5	C1
24/7	Village girls fight scourge of 'blessers who ruin lives	24	C1
26/7	From blogs to banking: meet the innovators	17	C3
27/7	Zuma given deadline to pay back	18	C5
28/7	SABMiller pauses integration to review improved offer from	24	C1
	'No one wants to be a refugee' G2		
1.8	South Africa arrives at a political crossroads	11	C1
	'There is all this hope – and its not sustainable'	12	C1
2/8	Radio 4 Today 6. 43 am		
4/8	ANC 's long grip on power faces local election test	19	C5
5/8	Striking rebuke to ANC as voters turn to opposition in	18.	C1
6/8	ANC looses control as millions of voters vent	16	C1
	Nelson Mandela 's democratic legacy comes of age LC	32	C1
7/8	ANC suffers major defeat in local elections	17	C4
	South Africa has broken the post colonial narrative	27	C1
8/8	Family of Oscar Pistorius deny deliberately hurt himself	3	C1
	South Africa 's masterpieces to reveal 100, 000 year art	5	C1
16/8	Cape Town baby snatcher jailed but there 's no happy ending	5	C1
17/8	Olympics Day 11	11	C3
	Vaccination drive to prevent yellow fever	19	C1
22/8	Who will be South Africa 's protector? Hunt is on	18	C1
24/8	Zola Budd passport caused rift in Thatcher top team	6	C1
27/8	Judge rejects appeal for longerPistorius sentence	24	C1
28/7	The tribe paying the brutal price of Conservation	15	C1
	Grandmother of African art finds unlikely partner on Aids	22	C1
	authors own athletics from the O G 's medal tally Google/ OBS sport	20	C2
30/8	Radio 4 Today 6. 43 am approximately		
	School in race row over alleged no – afros policy	14	C5
1/9	Alarm at huge loss of Africa 's plains elephants	2	C1
2/9	Black chorus accuses Cap Town opera of exploiting them	7	C1
13/9	Zuma uses loan to repay state for home upgrade	22	C5
25/9	World called on to decide fate of species at Cities meeting	21	C4
26/9	Elephants will become extinct until trade gets teeth, LC	24	C1
27/9	Supply line profit margins graphic	17	C4
2/10	As hipsters and galleries move in the poor fear return of	2	C1
4/10	Legal changes to African elephant status ruled out	19	C5
5/10	Police use rubber bullets on protesting students	22	C1
7/10			_
8/10	Radio 4 World Service		
-	Tutu urges world leaders to legalise assisted dying	20	C1
22/10			-
24/10			

26/10 A country fir	nally free to tell its own story and ours	18	C1
2/11 Zuma hurting	g state says Mandela Foundation	14	C1
3/11 Report into 2	Zuma role in cabinet corruption threatens presidence	ey 17	C1
Jacob Zuma	's failings and his countries successes Leader Comn	nent 32	
6/11 Zuma defian	nt after call for inquiry into corruption	25	C1
28/11 African trial	raises hopes of HIV vaccine	16	C1
29/11 Zuma now fa	acing challenge from within ANC	16	C1
26/12 Germany fac	ces up to German genocide	33	C1